



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4337/2023 & CRL.M.A. 16258/2023

GIAN CHAND Petitioner

Through: Mr. Syed Mohd. Shoeb, Mr.
Sudhanshu Raj, Ms. Neha Raj and
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGSC with Mr.
Zali Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

List on 11.09.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 10, 2024/ss