



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4337/2023 & CRL.M.A. 16258/2023**

GIAN CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Suyash Sinha, Adv.**
versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ravi Prakash, Senior counsel, ED**
With **Mr. Manish Jain, Special**
Counsel, ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, on the ground that the main counsel, who has to argue this matter is unavailable today, the hearing of the present petition is adjourned.
2. List on 24.04.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any