



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4337/2023&CRL.M.A. 16258/2023**

GIAN CHAND

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vikram Singh Panwar and Mr.
Syed Mohd Shoeb, Advocates.**

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Anupam S Sharma, Ms Harpreet
Kalsi, Mr Vashisht Rao, Ms Amisha P
Dash, Mr Abhiyant Singh, Mr.
Mayank Tyagi, Advocates.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
18.05.2026**

%

List on 09.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026/sw